FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

Relevant Particulars		
1	NAME OF THE CORPORATE DEBTOR	PAWAN DOOT ESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED
2	DATE OF INCORPORATION OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	17 th December, 2005
3	AUTHORITY UNDER WHICH CORPORATE DEBTOR IS INCORPORATED / REGISTERED	Registrar of Companies, NCT of Delhi & Haryana
4	CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER / LIMITED LIABILITY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	U70101DL2005PTC143424
5	ADDRESS OF THE REGISTERED OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE (IF ANY) OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	<u>Registered Office:-</u> B-292, Chandra Kanta Complex, Shop No. 8, Near Metro Pillar No. 161, New Ashok Nagar, New Delhi-110096
6	INSOLVENCY COMMENCEMENT DATE OF THE CORPORATE DEBTOR	Date of Order: 10 th May, 2019 Date of Intimation to IRP: 22 nd May, 2019
7	DATE OF INVITATION OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST	13 th July, 2019
8	ELIGIBILITY FOR RESOLUTION APPLICANTS UNDER SECTION 25(2)(H) OF THE CODE IS AVAILABLE AT:	On website of the Corporate Debtor: www.adellandmarks .com
9	NORMS OF INELIGIBILITY APPLICABLE UNDER SECTION 29A ARE AVAILABLE AT:	On website of the Corporate Debtor: www.adellandmarks .com
10	LAST DATE FOR RECEIPT OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST	29 th July, 2019
11	DATE OF ISSUE OF PROVISIONAL LIST OF PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS	03 rd August, 2019
12	LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF OBJECTIONS TO PROVISIONAL LIST	08 th August, 2019
13	DATE OF ISSUE OF FINAL LIST OF PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS	13 th August, 2019
14	DATE OF ISSUE OF INFORMATION MEMORANDUM, EVALUATION MATRIX AND REQUEST FOR RESOLUTION PLANS TO PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS	08 th August, 2019

15	MANNER OF OBTAINING REQUEST FOR RESOLUTION PLAN, EVALUATION MATRIX, INFORMATION MEMORANDUM AND FURTHER INFORMATION	The Resolution Professional will share the documents through Electronic Mail or Virtual Data Room in accordance with the provisions of the Code and Regulations made thereunder.
16	LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF RESOLUTION PLANS	07 th September, 2019
17	MANNER OF SUBMITTING RESOLUTION PLANS TO RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL	Manner shall be specified in Request for Resolution Plans.
18	ESTIMATED DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF RESOLUTION PLAN TO THE ADJUDICATING AUTHORITY FOR APPROVAL	01 st October, 2019
19	NAME AND REGISTRATION NUMBER OF THE RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL	Name: Mr. Darshan Singh Anand Registration No. : IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00326/2017-18/10931
20	NAME, ADDRESS AND E-MAIL OF THE RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL, AS REGISTERED WITH THE BOARD	Name: Mr. Darshan Singh Anand Address: EG-46, Inderpuri, New Delhi-110012 Email Id: dsanand57@gmail.com
21	ADDRESS AND EMAIL TO BE USED FOR CORRESPONDENCE WITH THE RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL	Address for Correspondence: C/o Sumedha Management Solutions Private Limited. B-1/12, 2 nd Floor, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi- 110029. Email Id: cirp.pawandoot@gmail.com
22	FURTHER DETAILS ARE AVAILABLE AT OR WITH	Address for Correspondence: C/o Sumedha Management Solutions Private Limited. B-1/12, 2 nd Floor, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi- 110029. Email Id: cirp.pawandoot@gmail.com Website: www.adellandmarks.com
23	DATE OF PUBLICATION OF FORM G	13 th July, 2019

Notes:

1. The RP/CoC shall have discretion to change the criteria for the EOI at any point of time.

2. RP/CoC reserves the right to cancel or modify the process/application without assigning any reason and without any liability whatsoever.

3. Detailed Invitation for Expression of Interest specifying criteria, ineligibility norms under Section 29A of Code etc. is uploaded on website www.adellandmarks.com

-/Sd Darshan Singh Anand Resolution Professional In the matter of Pawan Doot Estate Private Limited

Date: 13.07.2019 Place: New Delhi